

## GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED)
A-401, Floor 4th, Plot FP-616, (PT), Naman Midtown, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Near Indiabulls, Delisle Road, Dadar (West), Mumbai – 400013, Maharashtra, India.

Website: www.gretexcorporate.com, Email ID: info@gretexgroup.com
Contact No.: 022 6930 8500, 98368 21999

CIN: L74999MH2008PLC288128

## GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED - <u>CORPORATE SOCIAL</u> RESPONSIBILITY (CSR) POLICY

- A. The Committee includes all/any activities to be undertaken by the company as prescribed under Schedule VII of Companies Act, 2013.
- B. The Committee shall obtain each year the figure of the Average Net Profit of the Company made during the immediate three financial years which is calculated in accordance with the provisions of Section 198 of Companies Act, 2013.
- C. The Committee shall have liberty to spend the above amount thus arrived at in any one/more specified activities under Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended from time to time.
- D. The Committee shall monitor the process of implementation of such Projects /Programs/ Expenses undertaken for the purpose of discharging Corporate Social Responsibility.
- E. The Committee shall ensure that only activities include, for the above purpose, are the same as activities included in Schedule VII of the above Act.
- F. The Committee shall ensure that the activities do not include the activities undertaken in pursuance of the normal course of the business of the Company.
- G. The Committee has the right and power to undertake CSR activities through a Registered Trust or a Registered Society or a Company established as specified under Rule 4 (2) of the Company's (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 2014.
- H. The contents of Social Responsibility Policy framed shall be revealed in the Annual Report of the Board of Directors of the Company and also be placed on the website of the Company.
- I. The Surplus arising out of the CSR Projects or Programs or activities shall not form part of the business profit of the Company.

## For Gretex Corporate Services Limited

Sd/-Alok Harlalka Managing Director